P
R
O
D
U
C
T

integrated circuits may be more susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could
cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
PACKAGING/ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PACKAGED DEVICES (2) DEVICE MARKING PACKAGE TYPE TRANSPORT MEDIA, QUANTITY
THS6184RHFT Tape and Reel, 250
6184 Leadless MSOP
THS6184RHFR Tape and Reel, 3000
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
(2) The PowerPAD is electrically Isolated from all other pins.
A. The THS6184 defaults to the FULL BIAS state if no signal is present on the BIAS pins.
B. The PowerPAD is electrically isolated from all other pins and can be connected to any potential voltage range from
Vs– to Vs+. Typically, the PowerPAD is connected to the GND plane as this plane tends to be physically the largest
and able to dissipate the most amount of heat.
C. The GND pin range is from Vs- to (Vs+ – 2.5 V).
Please contact Texas Instruments for full data sheet.
2
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status (1) Package
Type
Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan (2) Lead/Ball Finish MSL Peak Temp (3)
THS6184RHFR ACTIVE QFN RHF 24 3000 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR
THS6184RHFRG4 ACTIVE QFN RHF 24 3000 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR
THS6184RHFT ACTIVE QFN RHF 24 1000 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR
THS6184RHFTG4 ACTIVE QFN RHF 24 1000 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.